V86 Series Ball Valves
VC86 Series CNG/NGV Valves
Pressure Rating up to 689 bar (10,000psig)
Features
•High pressure up to 10,000 psi (689 bar).
•Blowout proof design with internally loaded stem.
•Handle indicates the flow direction.
•Positive stop with a robust stop pin.

Note : Refer to table 2 for VC86 series’s Pressure and Temperature Rating
Options
Ordering Information
V86, VC86 SeriesBall Valves
Locking Nut & Panel Mounting
Ordering designator : P1
Addition locking nut below handle makes the valve panel mountable.
Disassemble the handle prior to panel mounting.
mm (in.)
Screw Hole for Panel Mounting
Ordering Designator : P2
Additional four (4) screw holes on the top of valve makes the valve
panel mountable.
Disassemble the handle prior to panel mounting.
“ Lift-Turn” Locking Device
Ordering Designator : LD
Dk Tech patented “Lift-Turn” safety locking device
allows you to lock the valve manually either in open
or close position.
The locking device consists of study upper and lower
locking detents made out of stainless steel.
Pad-Lock applicable
7.2mm (0.28in) hole
constructed on upper
locking detent.
You may apply a pad-lock to
secure the valve in the open
or close position.
Safe Valve Selection
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance.Valve function,
valve rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty of the system
designer and the user. DK-Lok accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Select the desired basic ordering number, and options from designators listed below.
Valve Series Panel Hole Drill Panel Thickness
V86A 30.0 (1.18)
Max. 4.0 (0.157)V86B 38.0 (1.50)
V86C 38.0 (1.50)
Valve Series L L1 T D
V86A 34.0 (1.33) 23.0 (0.91) M4×0.7P 30.0 (1.18)
V86B 36.0 (1.42) 29.0 (1.14) M5×0.8P 38.0 (1.50)
V86C 40.0 (1.57) 35.0 (1.37) M6×1.0P 38.0 (1.50)
Seat Panel Mounting Locking Device Handle Body Material
Nil : PEEK, standard for VC86 series
Nil : PVDF, standard for V86 series
PC : PCTFE
PK : PEEK
PV : PVDF
P1 :  Locking nut  &
panel mounting
P2 :  Screw hole for
panel mounting
LD : Locking Device Nil : Standard Lever Handle
OH :  Oval Handle
OH option is applicable
to 2-way V86A Series
valves.
S : SS316
V86A-D-4T - PC - OH - S
V86B-F-12N - LD - S